## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 61

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135, the following administrative reorganization is

The functions of the commissioner of administration relating to the submission of applications for nonstate funds as set forth in Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 16.164, are hereby transferred to the commissioner of finance.

This order is effective February 16, 1976.

2-13-76 Date Commissioner of Administration

Approved:

# 29407

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBI 7 1976

fran anderson thowe Secretary of State ADMIN 1000 **6** 

Administration

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

TO

DEPARTMENT\_

The Honorable Joan Anderson Growe

DATE: Feb. 13, 1976

FROM

Secretary of State

Commissioner of Administration

PHONE: 296-3862

SUBJECT:

Reorganization Order Number 61

Attached for your file is the original Department of Administration Reorganization Order No. 61 relating to the department of administration and the department of finance.

Copies of this order have been transmitted to the appropriate individuals and offices.

RLB/mo enclosure

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Secretary of State